controlled or significantly influenced by those key management personnel or their close family members.

20

FIRSTHEALTH LIMITED
ABN: 15 111 520 168

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020

16 RELATED PARTIES

(c) Transactions with related parties

Transactions between related parties are on normal commercial terms and conditions no more favourable
than those available to other parties unless otherwise stated.

The following transactions with related parties occurred during the year:

Purchases
$

Sales
$

Wages
$

Owed to the
Company

$

Owed by
the

Company
$

Key management personnel 215,199 - 367,495 - -
Other related parties - - - - -

215,199 - 367,495 - -

17 RETROSPECTIVE ACCOUNT RECLASSIFICATION

For the year ended 30 June 2019, some 'service fee' expense accounts and 'community grants' expenditure
were grouped with 'contractors' and 'other expenses'. For the current year these accounts have been re-
grouped to provide a more accurate representation of Company’s expenditure in the Statement of Profit or
Loss and Other Comprehensive Income.  The aggregate effect of the account reclassification is as follows:

Previously
stated

$

30 June 2019
Adjustments

$
Restated

$

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
Contractors 12,767,523 (802,677) 11,964,846
Service fees 466,485 424,834 891,319
Community grants - 635,234 635,234
Other expenses 1,823,659 (257,391) 1,566,268
Total 15,057,667 - 15,057,667

18 CONTINGENCIES

The impact of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic is ongoing and it is not practicable to estimate the
potential impact, positive or negative, after the reporting date. The impacts of the pandemic are rapidly
developing and are dependent on measures imposed by the Australian Government and other countries,
such as maintaining social distancing requirements, quarantine, travel restrictions, economic sanctions
imposed and economic stimulus that may be provided.

In the opinion of the Directors, the Company did not have any other contingencies at 30 June 2020 (2019:
None).

21